r-04-04

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$			
	Tradomader: Bloops speed the effect of	<u>V</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Brunswick Blomedical Corporation	2. Name and address of Survival To		
	Name: Survival Te	cintology, inc.	
	Address: Suite 100		
Individual(s) Associati	227	5 Research Boulevard	
□ General Partnership □ Limited F □ Corporation-State へんちっこんしまべる	armersnip i	State: MD Zip: 20850	
Other			
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	nship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnersh	P	
Assignment Merge		D-1	
	Corporation-State	Delaware	
		in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 11/20/1996	representative designation i	s attached: Yes No parate document f <u>rom</u> assign <u>ment)</u>	
	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(cs) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,214,758	
Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔽 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Patrick J. Jennings, Esq.	registrations involved:	<u> </u>	
		40.00	
Internal Address: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
P.O. Box 10500	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Blvd.	8. Deposit account numi	oer:	
	03-3975		
· ·			
City: McLean State: VA Zip:22102			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Patrick J. Jennings	1/20	March 4, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pa	gas including boyer sheet, attachments, and document:	4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BRUNSWICK BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SURVIVAL TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SURVIVAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

0724710 8100M

960339608

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

8202134

11-20-96

PATENT

REEL: 8366 FRAME: 0802

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0493

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF BRUNSWICK BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION WITH AND INTO SURVIVAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of <u>Incorporation</u>

Survival Technology, Inc.

Delaware

Brunswick Biomedical Corporation

Massachusetts

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Survival Technology, Inc.

FOURTH: That the First Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Survival Technology, Inc., which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, shall amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of Survival Technology, Inc. and shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 2275 Research Boulevard, Suite #100, Rockville, Maryland, 20850.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

> PATENT **REEL: 8366 FRAME: 0803**

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0494

- 2 -

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of Brunswick Biomedical Corporation is 1,903,000 shares of common stock, \$0.01 par value per share, 72,000 shares of Class A Common Stock, and 1,400,000 shares of preferred stock, \$0.01 par value per share.

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger is to become effective on November 20, 1996 at 3:00 pm.

DATED: November 20, 1996

SURVIVAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.

V\$ce President-Finance and Chief Financial Officer

PATENT

REEL: 8366 FRAME: 0804 **TRADEMARK**

RECORDED: 03/04/2004 REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0495